## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			
		Goods	Normal	<b>B.P.</b>	Other Pref.	Part II Ref.
37755	84.60.019	Moulding boxes for metal foundry; moulds of a type used for metal (other than ingot moulds) for metal carbides, for glass, for mineral materials (for example, ceramic pastes, concrete or cement) or for rubber or artificial plastic materials: Other	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
37719	84.61.019	Martonair automatic drain valve, used to eject water in airlines and filters	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
37715	84.61.019	Martonair pressure regulators, to regulate pressure supplied to pneumatically operated devices	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
37840	84.63.049	Clutches, all kinds	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
37840	84.63.049	Couplings, flexible, including universal joints, whether or not incorporating connecting shafts	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
37813	85.01.001	Micro motors, 9 volts D.C. used as paper and indicator drive motors for depth recorders and depth indicators	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
37681	85.03.001	National UM-5(D) 1.5 V batteries (C8501)	Free*	Free*		1
37739	85.19.001	Eye flameproof switches, for pressures exceeding 25 volts, having rated current carrying capacity not exceeding 100 amps, used in any industrial installation where flameproof equipment is required	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
37723	85.19.099	Automatic and manual reset thermal overloads (motor protectors), used in manufacture of electric motors	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
37738	85.19.119	Eye flameproof interlocked receptacles (250 volt, 10 amp and 400 volt, 30 amp) i.e. plugs and sockets used in industrial installations where flameproof equipment is required	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
				gher rate of nay in any cas		

Tariff Notice No. 1976/140-Applications for Approval-continued

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 14 October 1976. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

Present and potential output; and (c)

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of September 1976.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

## Tariff Notice No. 1976/141-Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			Normal	<b>B.P.</b>	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
37662	39.02.051	Door gasket material, for manufacture of Frigidaire clothes dryers	Free	Free	Free	10.8	152	1/3/76	31/3/77
37663	40.14.049	Rubber roller, with machined steel spindle, model M842–380, when declared that it will be used only in making McConnell bulk bins	Free	Free	Free	10.8	153	1/3/76	30/6/80

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 14 October 1976. Sub-missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp-troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin. (b)

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of September 1976.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.